MRF9100LR3 MRF9100LSR3
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for GSM and EDGE base station applications with frequencies
from 921 to 960 MHz, the high gain and broadband performance of these

C15
Z2 Z3 Z4 Z5 Z6
Z7 Z8 Z9 Z10 Z11 Z12
Z13
C13
C6
C5
C14
C11
C7 C10
C8 C9
Figure 1. MRF9100L Test Circuit Schematic
+
Table 5. MRF9100L Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Designators Description
C1, C13 22 pF, 100B Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B220GW
C2, C12 2.2 pF, 100B Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B2R2BW
C3 6.8 pF, 100B Chip Capacitor, ATC #100B6R8CW
C4, C5 10 pF, 100B Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B100GW
C6, C14 33 pF, 100B Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B330JW
C7, C8, C9, C10 4.7 pF, 100B Chip Capacitors, ATC #100B4R7BW
C11 2.7 pF, 100B Chip Capacitor, ATC #100B2R7BW
C15 10 µF, 35 V Tantalum Chip Capacitor, Vishay-Sprague #293D106X9035D
R1, R2 10 k�� 1/8 W Chip Resistors (0805)
R3 1 k�� 1/8 W Chip Resistor (0805)
Z1 0.495″ x 0.087″ Microstrip

U1
T1
C3
VGG
+
+
+
C14
+
 6
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
MRF9100LR3 MRF9100LSR3
Table 6. GSM 900 Optimized Demo Board Component Designations and Values
Designators Description
C1 1.0 µF Chip Capacitor, AVX #08053G105ZATEA (0805)
C2, C5 33 pF Chip Capacitors, AVX #08051J330GBT, ACCU-P (0805)
C3, C13, C14 22 µF, 35 V Tantalum Chip Capacitors, Kemet #T491x226K035AS4394
C4 220 µF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor Radial, Philips #13668221
C6 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor, AVX #08051J5R6CBT, ACCU-P (0805)
C7 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor, AVX #08051J4R7CBT, ACCU-P (0805)
C8 22 pF Chip Capacitor, AVX #08051J220GBT, ACCU-P (0805)
C9, C10 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors, AVX #08051J3R9BBT, ACCU-P (0805)
C11 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor, AVX #08051J2R2BBT, ACCU-P (0805)
C12 33 pF, 100B Chip Capacitor, ATC #100B330JW
P1 5.0 k� Potentiometer CMS Cermet multi - turn, Bourns #3224W
R1 10 �� 1/8 W Chip Resistor (0805)
R2 1.0 k�� 1/8 W Chip Resistor (0805)